Iberika Trail Mataelpino - Copa Fmm CxM - 2023

11 Noviembre 2022

Copa FMM - Junior Promesas y Veteran @s

JUNIOR FEMENINAS (2)

Finalizados
Pto Dor NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 5
2 2

Paula LOPEZ SOLANCE
Luna DE LA FUENTE SALA

JUNIOR MASCULINOS (4)

Finalizados
Pto Dor NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 7
2 13
3 8
4 17

Daniel ELORZ RUIZ

Pablo DE DIEGO DE LA CRUZ
Adrian VOS PEREZ

Marcos TORRIJOS ALONSO

PROMESAS MASCULINOS (3)

Finalizados
Pto Dor NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 1

2 3 Alberto AGUNDEZ DE SAN SEBASTIAN

3 35

Fabian VENERO JIMENEZ

Alberto FERNANDEZ ABUJA

VETERANAS A (8)

Finalizados
Pto Dor NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 6

9
10
14
16
12
18
21

ONoO O~ W

Maria GONZALEZ GARCIA

Rosalia GUACHALLA CALLISAYA
Oana lonica CHIRCULETE BALTEANU
Ester Gemima OSORIO ASTORGA
Virginia GONZALEZ JIMENA

Yolanda GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ

Maria Luisa MORENO VILLAESCUSA
Juana CALLE ACARO

TIEMPO
2:49:05
3:01:16

TIEMPO
2:06:14
2:17:30
2:20:21
2:20:54

TIEMPO
1:46:34
1:58:03
2:18:22

TIEMPO
2:46:12
2:53:42
3:03:42
3:05:14
3:07:31
3:11:45
3:16:46
3:20:49

copa
Si
Si

copa

Si
Si
Si

copa
Si
Si
Si

copa
Si
Si
Si
Si
Si
Si
Si

CLUB
TODOVERTICAL V+
SCARPA

CLUB

TODO VERTICAL
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL +
TODOVERTICAL V+

CLUB

SALOMON . NEX GEN
TODOVERTICAL V+
TRAILXTREM TEAM

CLUB

ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM

CRONOS VILLAVICIOSA

AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
T-TRAIL T-CENTER

LAS CABRAS AZULES
INDEPENDIENTE

PLAN2FIT

LAS CABRAS AZULES

LOCALIDAD
Collado Villalba
El Escorial

LOCALIDAD
Galapagar
Arroyomolinos
Coslada
Torrelaguna

LOCALIDAD

La Ponderosa De La Sierra
Madrid

San Sebastian De Los Reyes

LOCALIDAD
Daganzo De Arriba
Parque Coimbra

El Escorial

Madrid
Guadalajara

La Cabrera

Madrid

Madrid



Iberika Trail Mataelpino - Copa Fmm CxM - 2023

Copa FMM - Junior Promesas y Veteran @s

VETERANOS A (32)

Finalizados
Dor NOMBRE APELLIDOS

Pto

ONoO AW =

Y
=l

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

27
36
33
24
59
60
31
26
93
345
50
105
107
86
38
71
91
89
53
90
85
101
344
97
64
74
63
51
54
68
103
81

Juan RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA
Asier LEJARRETA SANTOS
Jaime OLIVARES PEREIRA

Isaias SANABRIA DONOSO

Aitor AYERDI CONDE

Unai AYERDI CONDE

Evgeny LUKYANOV LUKYANOV
Fernando HERNANDEZ MONFORT
Eduardo FERNANDEZ MARTIN
Jose Maria SAEZ SALAS

Sergio LAYOS LOPEZ

Arturo FORMARIZ POMBO

Oscar ESCRIBANO JIMENEZ
Jose Maria ALVAREZ URUENA
Alberto CORTES LEONARD

Jose Ignacio DIAZ MARTIN

Sergio NOGUERAS RODRIGUEZ
Mariano DOMINGO TRILLA

Jose Carlos BELLOSO CASTRILLO
Manuel GUTIERREZ ALCALA
Joaquin LOPEZ PEREZ

Sergio DE LA FUENTE PERNAS
Erik Yesid PALLARES VILLARREAL
Ruben FERNANDEZ PASTOR
Jose CANDEL CACERES

Javier SANCHEZ DURAN

Roberto GOMEZ LOPEZ

Javier GIL MARTINEZ-DARVE
Alvaro APARICIO SANTIAGO
Bruno CASO CABALLERO

Jose PLANA MARIO

Manuel SAYAGO FUENTENEBRO

VETERANAS B (2)

Finalizados
Pto Dor NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1

22

Paloma RUTE NAVARRO

2 77 Anuska MARIANO MARTIN

TIEMPO
2:14:28
2:16:06
2:20:04
2:21:57
2:25:13
2:25:35
2:27:42
2:29:05
2:31:09
2:32:19
2:34:22
2:43:43
2:43:50
2:49:08
2:49:14
2:50:30
2:51:50
2:54:18
2:54:55
2:57:28
2:57:37
3:01:13
3:01:18
3:09:36
3:13:18
3:17:55
3:26:12
3:28:44
3:32:27
3:45:15
3:47:20
3:57:20

TIEMPO
3:30:35
3:55:49

11 Noviembre 2022

copa

Si

Si

copa
Si
Si

CLUB
ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM
TIERRA TRAGAME

TIERRA TRAGAME - BANDOLEROS DE

PLAN2FIT

PRADERAS TRAIL

PRADERAS TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

DENDRO CT

TODOVERTICAL V+

TIERRA TRAGAME

CORRE CORRE QUE TE PILLO
TODOVERTICAL V+

T-TRAIL T-CENTER
AERNNOVA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
GRAELLSIA

INDEPENDIENTE

PERSONAL RUNNING

CLUB ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS
TODOVERTICAL V+

TRC Trail

A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
VERA SUMMER

LAS CABRAS AZULES
INDIVIDUAL

OKHANE RACE TEAM
TODOVERTICAL V+

CDE OHANA TRITORRE
INDEPENDIENTE

GRAELLSIA

CLUB
TIERRA TRAGAME
INDEPENDIENTE

LOCALIDAD
Bustarviejo
Alcobendas

Las Rozas De Madrid
Madrid

Majadahonda
Majadahonda
Alcobendas

San Sebastian De Los Reyes

El Escorial
Chinchon

Alcala De Henares
Alpedrete
Mostoles

lllescas

Pozuelo De Alarcon
Madrid

Madrid

Cercedilla

Madrid
Manzanares El Real
Majadahonda

El Escorial

Madrid

Collado Mediano
Parla

Mostoles

Parla

Madrid

Mataelpino
Torrelodones
Madrid

Cercedilla

LOCALIDAD
Casarrubuelos
El Vellon



Iberika Trail Mataelpino - Copa Fmm CxM - 2023
L1 Noviembre 2022

Copa FMM - Junior Promesas y Veteran @s

VETERANOS B (21)

Finalizados
Dor NOMBRE APELLIDOS

Pto

ONoO AW =

alalalalal alala
Nogal W NN =2 O|lO

18
19
20
21

41
109
49
28
108
40
32
42
34
37
83
98
343
47
44
78
61
104
66
84
87

Jose Antonio SANUDO TEJA
Carlos MATEOS LOPEZ

Jose Luis GRANIZO GALA
Francisco DEL CID PICAZO
Jesus GARCIA FLOREZ

Antonio SAENZ DE FRUTOS
Daniel DEL MORAL OLIVA
Federico SIERRA GARCIA
Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ
Manuel LEON GARCIA

Jose PEREZ MARTINEZ

Julio CASTELLS ARNAL

Alfredo MUNOZ BERZOSA
Angel MORAL PALOMAR

Jose Luis LUMBRERAS DE JUAN
Francisco Javier DE MARCO MARTIN
Miguel RODRIGO MARTINEZ
Javier JUAREZ MARTINEZ

Jose Luis HERRAIZ SALMERON
Jan SIEGEL

Ricardo ALONSO CUENLLAS

TIEMPO
2:17:27
2:26:15
2:26:48
2:30:45
2:30:50
2:35:19
2:36:18
2:38:03
2:43:52
2:45:31
2:50:29
2:50:33
2:53:14
3:13:54
3:14:58
3:18:39
3:20:20
3:28:48
3:33:20
3:37:31
4:07:25

copa

CLUB

TODOVERTICAL +
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL V+

T-TRAIL T-CENTER
INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL V+

ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM
CERRO TRAIL

AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
CARLA TRAIL

A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
MAJALASNA

LAS CABRAS AZULES

MT3 MADRID TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

INDIVIDUAL

INDEPENDIENTE

TIERRA TRAGAME

GRUPO MONTANA CSIC

LAS CABRAS AZULES

LOCALIDAD

S.s.reyes

Fuenlabrada

Las Rozas

Lanzahita

Buitrago Del Lozoya
Rivas-vaciamadrid
Paracuellos Del Jarama
Alalpardo

El Escorial

Sesefa

Matas, Las - 28290

Madrid

Madrid

Aldealengua De Santa Maria
San Sebastian De Los Reyes
San Fernando De Henares
Madrid

Leganes

Las Rozas

Madrid

Las Rozas



